Apropos the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and 

Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that Viviana Power 

Tech Limited has been awarded a new turnkey contract for amounting to Rs.55,36,49,467.00 

(Rupees Fifty Five Crore Thirty Six Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven 

Only), inclusive of taxes, from our existing client M/s. Gujarat Energy Transmission 

Corporation Limited (GETCO). 

The scope of work includes Supply Erection, Testing & Commissioning of a 220Kv D/C 

LILO line at Avaniya S/S on M/C tower and OPGW Cable with the length of 25 km, on a

[...]

terms & Conditions of order, 
Broad considerations & Size of 
Order 

The scope of work includes Supply Erection, 
Testing & Commissioning of a 220Kv D/C LILO 
line at Avaniya S/S on M/C tower and OPGW 
Cable with the length of 25 km, on a turnkey 
basis. 

Size of Order: Rs.55,36,49,467.00(Rupees 
Fifty-Five Crore Thirty-Six Lakhs Forty-Nine 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Seven Only) 

4 Whether domestic or international Domestic 
5. Time period by which the 

Order/Contract is to be executed 
24 ( Twenty Four) Months from the Date of 
LOA 

6. Whether the Promoter/Promoter 
Group/Group Companies have any 
interest in the entity that awarded